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Disc AmtVendor # Vendor Name Inv Seq # Invoice # Inv Date PC BC-Check # Chk Date Pd Trans Date Disb Amt Inv Amt

JULY 20230011373 0170560ASSURED BENEFIT ADMINISTRATORS 07/01/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068253 61,620.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523600 Board Of Commissioners Dues & Fees 35.0001 07/12/23
100-700-07410-00051-512100 Planning/zoning Insurance- Co Portion 1,590.0001 07/12/23
100-600-06200-00051-512100 Senior Center Insurance- Co Portion 1,480.0001 07/12/23
100-600-06100-00051-512100 Recreation Insurance- Co Portion 1,590.0001 07/12/23
100-400-04200-00051-512100 Roads And Bridges Insurance- Co Portion 10,970.0001 07/12/23
100-300-03900-00051-512100 Animal Control Insurance- Co Portion 1,590.0001 07/12/23
100-300-03550-00051-512100 Fire Rescue Insurance- Co Portion 5,605.0001 07/12/23
100-300-03360-00051-512100 Courthouse Security Insurance- Co Portion -530.0001 07/12/23
100-300-03326-00051-512100 Jail Insurance- Co Portion 7,945.0001 07/12/23
100-300-03300-00051-512100 Sheriff Insurance- Co Portion 13,620.0001 07/12/23
100-200-02450-00051-512100 Probate Court Insurance- Co Portion 1,060.0001 07/12/23
100-200-02400-00051-512100 Magistrate Court Insurance- Co Portion 530.0001 07/12/23
100-200-02200-00051-512100 District Attorney Insurance- Co Portion 530.0001 07/12/23
100-200-02150-00051-512100 Superior Court Insurance- Co Portion 2,430.0001 07/12/23
100-100-01550-00051-512100 Tax Assessor Insurance- Co Portion 2,640.0001 07/12/23
100-100-01545-00051-512100 Tax Commissioner Insurance- Co Portion 2,010.0001 07/12/23
100-100-01540-00051-512100 Human Resources Insurance- Co Portion 950.0001 07/12/23
100-100-01510-00051-512100 Financial Administration Insurance- Co Portion 2,535.0001 07/12/23
100-100-01300-00051-512100 Executive Insurance- Co Portion 2,005.0001 07/12/23
100-100-01110-00051-512100 Board Of Commissioners Insurance- Co Portion 3,035.0001 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068253 61,620.00 0.0061,620.00

JULY 20230007200 0170575AZALEA REGIONAL LIBRARY 07/12/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068254 8,633.33 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572100 Other Sources/(uses) Azalea Regional Library 8,633.3301 07/12/23

LOST MAY 2023 COLL/ JUNE 2023 DIST0007200 0170490AZALEA REGIONAL LIBRARY 05/31/23 07/13/23 11 07/13/23P 10-068254 2,103.68 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572101 Other Sources/(uses) Azalea Regional  Library- 2% L 2,103.6811 07/07/23

Total Check Number...068254 10,737.01 0.0010,737.01

6493640011378 0170557COMPANION LIFE INSURANCE 07/01/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068255 1,616.94 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013120 Payroll Deductions Payable Dental & Life Ins Wh 1,374.9901 07/12/23
100-100-01110-00051-512150 Board Of Commissioners Life Insurance 241.9501 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068255 1,616.94 0.001,616.94

JULY 20230003499 0170572ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 07/12/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068256 9,284.42 0.00

Disbursement: 100-950-09500-00061-611300 Component Units Economic Development Authority 9,284.4201 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068256 9,284.42 0.009,284.42

14358030011376 0170558EQUITABLE FINANCIAL LIFE INS 07/01/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068257 3,872.20 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013120 Payroll Deductions Payable Dental & Life Ins Wh 3,441.6201 07/12/23
100-700-07410-00051-512150 Planning/zoning Life Insurance 16.6001 07/12/23
100-600-06200-00051-512150 Senior Center Life Insurance 8.3001 07/12/23
100-600-06100-00051-512150 Recreation Life Insurance 12.4501 07/12/23
100-400-04200-00051-512150 Roads And Bridges Life Insurance 69.1001 07/12/23
100-300-03900-00051-512150 Animal Control Life Insurance 12.4501 07/12/23
100-300-03700-00051-512150 Coroner Life Insurance 2.7001 07/12/23
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100-300-03550-00051-512150 Fire Rescue Life Insurance 37.3501 07/12/23
100-300-03360-00051-512150 Courthouse Security Life Insurance -8.3001 07/12/23
100-300-03326-00051-512150 Jail Life Insurance 66.4001 07/12/23
100-300-03300-00051-512150 Sheriff Life Insurance 98.1501 07/12/23
100-200-02450-00051-512150 Probate Court Life Insurance 12.4501 07/12/23
100-200-02400-00051-512150 Magistrate Court Life Insurance 6.8501 07/12/23
100-200-02200-00051-512150 District Attorney Life Insurance 4.1501 07/12/23
100-200-02150-00051-512150 Superior Court Life Insurance 29.0501 07/12/23
100-100-01550-00051-512150 Tax Assessor Life Insurance 12.4501 07/12/23
100-100-01545-00051-512150 Tax Commissioner Life Insurance 4.1501 07/12/23
100-100-01540-00051-512150 Human Resources Life Insurance 4.1501 07/12/23
100-100-01510-00051-512150 Financial Administration Life Insurance 12.4501 07/12/23
100-100-01401-00051-512150 Registrar Life Insurance 4.1501 07/12/23
100-100-01300-00051-512150 Executive Life Insurance 8.3001 07/12/23
100-100-01110-00051-512150 Board Of Commissioners Life Insurance 17.2301 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068257 3,872.20 0.003,872.20

C0011240630230008608 0170565G.A. FOOD SERVICE, INC 06/30/23 07/13/23 12 07/13/23P 10-068258 8,977.66 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00053-534000 Senior Center Program Expenditures 8,977.6612 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068258 8,977.66 0.008,977.66

8439248580011377 0170559HUMANA EMPL HLTH GA 07/01/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068259 886.10 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013045 Payroll Deductions Payable Employee Vision 886.1001 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068259 886.10 0.00886.10

JULY 20230001510 0170570JASPER CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 07/12/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068260 3,666.67 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572190 Other Sources/(uses) Chamber Of Commerce 3,666.6701 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068260 3,666.67 0.003,666.67

JULY 20230003400 0170578JASPER CO DEPT OF FAMILY 07/12/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068261 2,593.75 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572030 Other Sources/(uses) Dept Dfcs 2,593.7501 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068261 2,593.75 0.002,593.75

JULY 20230003600 0170573JASPER COUNTY HEALTH DEPT 07/12/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068262 6,008.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-950-09500-00061-611200 Component Units Jasper County Health Dept. 6,008.5001 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068262 6,008.50 0.006,008.50

ACCT 100025120003900 0170563JASPER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 06/22/23 07/13/23 12 07/13/23P 10-068263 2,448.92 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00051-512120 Human Resources Ins - Hra Claims 2,448.9212 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068263 2,448.92 0.002,448.92

JULY 20230010241 0170579JORDAN, WILEY, III 07/12/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068264 1,625.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-521000 Fire Rescue Contracted Services 1,625.0001 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068264 1,625.00 0.001,625.00
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JULY 20230005700 0170574OCMULGEE JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 07/12/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068265 5,127.17 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-03100-00057-572220 Courts, Other Costs Ocmulgee Judicial Circuit 5,127.1701 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068265 5,127.17 0.005,127.17

JULY 20230009999 0170576OCMULGEE JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 07/12/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068266 488.17 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02200-00052-523640 District Attorney Da's Supply Supplement 488.1701 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068266 488.17 0.00488.17

0142124 DUE 6.25.230011352 0170569PPLSI 06/25/23 07/13/23 12 07/13/23P 10-068267 503.10 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013300 Payroll Deductions Payable Legal Shield 503.1012 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068267 503.10 0.00503.10

INV-P0045130011116 0170561PUBLIQ LLC 07/01/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068268 3,392.68 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01510-00052-522250 Financial Administration Software Fees 3,392.6801 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068268 3,392.68 0.003,392.68

JULY 20230005998 0170580PUTNAM COUNTY JUVENILE 07/12/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068269 3,428.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02200-00057-572240 District Attorney District Attorney 3,428.0001 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068269 3,428.00 0.003,428.00

JULY 20230006000 0170571PUTNAM/JASPER SUPPORT SERVICES 07/12/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068270 480.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572080 Other Sources/(uses) Putnam/jasper Co Support Servi 480.0001 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068270 480.00 0.00480.00

MARION HOLMES0008961 0170562SATTERLEY, TOM 07/07/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068271 175.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03700-00052-521200 Coroner Professional Services 175.0001 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068271 175.00 0.00175.00

P&Z 6.30.23 STATEMENT0005120 0170567THE MONTICELLO NEWS 06/30/23 07/13/23 12 07/13/23P 10-068272 598.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-523300 Planning/zoning Advertising 598.5012 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068272 598.50 0.00598.50

25050437500011379 0170556TRANSAMERICA EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 07/01/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068273 4,374.74 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013255 Payroll Deductions Payable Transamerica Pre Tax 1,888.7601 07/12/23
100-012-01213-00012-013245 Payroll Deductions Payable Transamerica Post Tax 2,485.9801 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068273 4,374.74 0.004,374.74

7.15.23 BLUE RIDGE MOUNTAINS TRANSPORT0011547 0170564VINTAGE WAYS LLC 07/06/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068274 1,200.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00034-347550 Senior Center Fundraisers 1,200.0001 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068274 1,200.00 0.001,200.00

0067087-4122-50011290 0170566WASTE MANAGEMENT 06/16/23 07/13/23 12 07/13/23P 10-068275 89.33 0.00
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Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00052-521000 Animal Control Contracted Services 89.3312 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068275 89.33 0.0089.33

EXTENSION -SERVICES0008397 0170568WILDFIRE INDUSTRIES, 06/16/23 07/13/23 12 07/13/23P 10-068276 375.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07100-00052-521200 County Extension Service Professional Services 375.0012 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068276 375.00 0.00375.00

JULY 20230000911 0170577911 JOINT AUTHORITY 07/12/23 07/13/23 01 07/13/23P 10-068277 44,757.75 0.00

Disbursement: 100-950-09500-00061-611400 Component Units E911 Joint County Authority 44,757.7501 07/12/23

Total Check Number...068277 44,757.75 0.0044,757.75

178,326.61Grand Total 0.00178,326.61

This disbursement has been approved as required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

(Signature of finance officer)(Signature of finance officer)
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 Field  Value Selected  Condition

1:     Check Number ALL

Select Options

2:     Pay Code P
3:     Bank Code 10
4:     Vendor Number ALL
5:     Check Date 07132023

 Field  Value Selected  Direction  Options

1:     Check Number YES Ascending NO

Sort Options

2:     Vendor Name NO Ascending NO
3:     Period NO Ascending NO
4:     Invoice Seq Number NO Ascending NO
5:     Bank Code NO Ascending NO

NO Ascending NO6:     Disc Amount

 Field  Value Selected
1:     # Of Copies==> 01

Print Options

2:     Signature Line YES
3:     Incl Due T/F
4:     Unpaid As Of

YES
00/00/00
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